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1 Tom Cooper 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 66 50 6

2 Andy Masser 7 7 8 9 7 38 38 5

4 Mark Manley 9 8 7 9 33 33 4

3 Dave Daniels 8 7 8 3 5 31 31 5

5 Dave Witnall 8 7 8 8 31 31 4

6 Ryo Taylor 7 5 4 10 26 26 4

7 Ollie Hazel 9 5 10 24 24 3

8 Paul Coates 4 6 9 19 19 3

9 Jack Pitcher 8 9 17 17 2

10 Jonathon Lewis 7 6 13 13 2

11 Graham Aitcheson 5 5 10 10 2

12 Gareth Roberts 6 4 3 13 10 3

13 David Whitlow 4 6 10 10 2

14 Russell Young 9 9 9 1

15 Henry Church 9 9 9 1

16 Kevin Joynes-Creed 3 4 7 7 2

17 Ted Pitts 6 6 6 1

18 Richard Marshall 6 6 6 1

19 Steve Phelps 5 5 5 1

20 Tim Hodgetts 4 4 4 1

21 Martyn Joyce 4 4 4 1

22 Martin Sherriff 4 4 4 1

23 Andy Sampson 4 4 4 1



Mens Short stuff specialist
Po

si
tio

n

Name Hi
gh

w
or

th
 5

 m
ile

Da
vi

d 
M

cn
am

ee
 1

0k
m

Fo
un

ta
in

 5
 m

ile

Ci
re

nc
es

te
r s

um
m

er
 si

zz
le

r 1
0k

m

Bo
ur

to
n 

M
ile

Bu
ga

tt
i 1

0k
m

Cr
ic

kl
ad

e 
10

km

Ca
ln

e 
Cl

oc
k 

ch
an

ge
 5

km

TO
TA

L*

Sc
or

e 
be

st
 5

 ra
ce

s

Ra
ce

s r
un

1 Tom Cooper 10 9 10 10 10 49 49 5

2 David Witnall 9 10 10 9 8 46 46 5

3 Mark Manley 8 8 9 9 9 9 52 44 6

4 Steve Phelps 6 8 6 8 8 10 6 52 40 7

5 Ben Chapman 7 7 7 10 9 7 47 40 6

6 Martin Pitts 5 4 2 6 17 17 4

7 Paul Coates 6 6 3 15 15 3

8 Richard Taylor 3 3 6 12 12 3

9 David Whitlow 5 7 12 12 2

10 Martin Sherriff 7 4 11 11 2

11 Norm Lever 4 7 11 11 2

12 Andy Masser 8 8 8 1

13 Steve Sandercock 8 8 8 1

14 Richard Marshall 5 5 5 1

15 Tony Wilkins 5 5 5 1

16 Wayne Edgington 1 1 1 1

17 George Rackley 1 1 1 1
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1 Nadine Brown 10 9 10 9 10 9 9 66 48 7

2 Sharon Smith 8 10 9 10 6 10 53 47 6

3 Elaine Chapman 9 8 9 6 5 7 7 51 40 6

3 Ellie Taylor 8 8 8 8 5 8 45 40 6

5 Kirsty Pitts 4 5 7 10 26 26 4

6 Rosie Oates 7 4 4 5 20 20 4

7 Cheri Edwards 5 7 6 18 18 3

8 Emma Hine 6 3 4 13 13 3

9 Sandie Wood 6 8 14 14 2

10 Jo Wood 6 7 13 13 2

11 Sarah Reynolds 7 4 11 11 2

12 Becca Wilson 2 4 6 6 2

13 Amanda Tyler 5 3 8 8 2

14 Emily Jeffries 10 10 10 1

15 Rochelle Ravenscroft 9 9 9 1

16 Teresa Hazelwood 7 7 7 1

17 Vicki Mason 4 4 4 1

18 Janet Daniels 4 4 4 1

19 Helen Berry 4 4 4 1

20 Rebecca Hodgetts 4 4 4 1

21 Jo Beames 4 4 4 1

22 Sarah Gray 3 3 3 1

23 Caroline Joynes-Creed 3 3 3 1

24 Liz Farooq 2 2 2 1

25 Laura Butler 1 1 1 1

26 Kate Potter 1 1 1 1

27 Jenny Hoffman 1 1 1 1

28 Laura Peters 6 6 6 1

29 Debbie Rees-Jones 2 2 2 1

30 Jules McFarlane 1 1 1 1



Ladies Short stuff specialist
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1 Elaine Chapman 10 10 10 8 8 8 54 46 6

2 Teresa Hazelwood 8 6 6 10 10 10 50 44 6

3 Sharon Smith 6 5 9 9 7 9 9 54 43 7

4 Eleanor Taylor 7 9 7 4 8 10 45 41 6

5 Nadine Brown 9 8 8 7 7 5 44 39 6

6 Cheri Edwards 5 7 5 5 22 22 4

7 Sandie Wood 3 6 4 7 20 20 4

8 Kirsty Pitts 3 3 1 6 13 13 4

9 Rosie Oates 3 9 12 12 2

10 Kay Thompson 1 5 6 12 12 3

11 Caroline Coates 1 1 10 12 12 3

12 Caroline Joynes-Creed 1 8 9 9 2

13 Amanda Haines 9 9 9 1

14 Jo Wood 2 6 8 8 2

15 Jane Odell 7 7 7 1

16 Sarah Page 1 5 6 6 2

17 Sarah Reynolds 4 2 6 6 2

18 Jess Osborne 4 1 5 5 2

19 Amanda Tyler 2 3 5 5 2

20 Pauline Tilbury 1 4 5 5 2

21 Janet Daniels 4 4 4 1

22 Sarah Gray 1 1 2 4 4 3

23 Libby Saunders 4 4 4 1

24 Lindsay Gregory 1 2 3 3 2

25 Caroline Sandercock 3 3 3 1

26 Rebecca Wilson 1 1 2 2 2

27 Ruth Herbert 1 1 1 1

28 Kate Potter 1 1 1 1

29 Tracey Pitts 1 1 1 1

30 Laura Butler 1 1 1 1

31 Caroline Terry 1 1 1 1

32 Helen Berry 1 1 1 1

33 Lisa Courtney 1 1 1 1

34 Emma Hine 1 1 1 1

35 Cathy Steer 1 1 1 1

36 Vanessa Poole 1 1 1 1

37 Lisa Evans 1 1 1 1

38 Edith Putt 1 1 1 1

39 Charlie Austin 1 1 1 1
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Mens Championship 2018
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1 Tom Cooper 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 9 10 10 10 40 40 80

2 Dave Witnall 8 7 8 8 9 10 10 9 8 31 38 69

2 Mark Manley 9 8 7 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 33 36 69

4 Steve Phelps 6 6 8 6 8 8 10 6 6 34 40

5 Andy Masser 7 7 8 9 7 8 31 8 39

6 Richard Taylor 7 5 5 10 3 3 6 27 12 39

7 Paul Coates 4 6 9 6 6 3 19 15 34

8 Ben Chapman 7 7 7 10 9 7 33 33

9 Dave Daniels 8 7 8 3 5 28 28

10 Ted Pitts 6 5 4 2 6 6 17 23

11 Jack Pitcher 8 9 17 17

12 David Whitlow 4 6 5 7 10 12 22

13 Martin Sherriff 4 7 4 4 11 15

14 Jon Lewis 7 7 14 14

15 Norm Lever 4 7 11 11

16 Richard Marshall 6 5 6 5 11

17 Graham Aitcheson 5 5 10 10

18 Gareth Roberts 6 4 3 13 13

19 Ollie Hazel 9 5 10 24 9

20 Russell Young 9 9 9

21 Henry Church 9 9 9

22 Steve Sandercock 8 8 8

23 Tony Wilkins 5 5 5

24 Kevin Joynes-Creed 4 4 8 4

25 Tim Hodgetts 4 4 4

26 Martyn Joyce 4 4 4

27 Wayne Edgington 1 1 1

28 George Rackley 1 1 1

29 Andy Sampson 4 4 4



Ladies Championship 2018
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1 Sharon Smith 8 10 9 10 6 10 6 5 9 9 7 9 9 39 36 75

2 Nadine Brown 10 9 10 9 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 5 39 32 71

2 Elaine Chapman 9 8 9 6 5 7 7 10 10 10 8 8 8 33 38 71

4 Ellie Taylor 8 8 8 8 5 8 7 9 7 4 8 10 32 34 66

5 Teresa Hazelwood 7 8 6 6 10 10 10 7 38 45

6 Cheri Edwards 5 7 6 5 7 5 5 18 22 40

7 Kirsty Pitts 4 5 7 10 3 3 1 6 26 13 39

8 Rosie Oates 7 4 4 5 3 9 23 12 35

9 Sandie Wood 6 8 3 6 4 7 14 20 34

10 Jo Wood 6 7 2 6 13 8 21

11 Sarah Reynolds 7 4 4 2 11 6 17

12 Amanda Tyler 5 3 2 3 8 5 13

13 Emma Hine 6 3 4 1 13 1 14

14 Kay Thompson 1 5 6 12 12

15 Caroline Joynes-Creed 3 1 8 3 9 12

16 Caroline Coates 1 1 10 12 12

17 Emily Jeffries 10 10 10

18 Rochelle Ravenscroft 9 9 9

19 Amanda Haines 9 9 9

20 Janet Daniels 4 4 4 4 8

21 Sarah Gray 3 1 1 2 3 4 7

22 Jane Odell 7 7 7

23 Sarah Page 1 5 6 6

24 Laura Peters 6 6 6

25 Jess Osborne 4 1 5 5

26 Pauline Tilbury 1 4 5 5

27 Helen Berry 4 1 4 1 5

28 Vicki Mason 4 4 4

29 Becca Wilson 2 4 1 1 2 2 4

30 Rebecca Hodgetts 4 4 4

31 Jo Beames 4 4 4

32 Libby Saunders 4 4 4

33 Lindsay Gregory 1 2 3 3

34 Caroline Sandercock 3 3 3

35 Laura Butler 1 1 1 1 2

36 Kate Potter 1 1 1 1 2

37 Liz Farooq 2 2 2

38 Ruth Herbert 1 1 1

39 Tracey Pitts 1 1 1

40 Caroline Terry 1 1 1

41 Lisa Courtney 1 1 1

42 Cathy Steer 1 1 1

43 Vanessa Poole 1 1 1

44 Lisa Evans 1 1 1

45 Edith Putt 1 1 1

46 Charlie Austin 1 1 1

47 Jenny Hoffman 1 1 1


